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Table F.—Land-settlement Finance Associations incorporated up to 31st March, 1917.

Association. Locality. Name of Owner. Area. Purchase-
money.

Number
of Mem-

bers
Area of Allotment.

Eureka
Tainui
Komata South

Auckland.
Eureka
Matangi
Komata South ..

G. Howie..
W. Ranstead
Hubbards and Hub-

bards's executors
G. Alley ..
G. W. Mace
MoGuire and Miller

Acres.
824
466
658

£
15,870
(i, 520
9,990

5
5
r.

Acres.
100, 188, 200, 185, 151.
112, 50, 50, 82, 172.
176, 158, 89, 104, 131.

Hikutaia ..
Melrose
Martha

Hikutaia
Te Aroha
Hinuera

839
858

1,698

7,663
6,466

10,245

8
5

10

180, 180, 129, 110, 145, 95.
169, 169, 176, 176, 168.
174, 172, 184,, 184, 185,

198, 200, 100, 101, 200.
152, 185, 130, 155, 156,

208, 102.
110, 123, 63, 76, 78.
100, 101, 138, 176, 163.
196, 130. 270, 170, 243.
200, 200, 200, 205, 117,

138, 122.
200, 200, 205, 205, 204.
150, 133,150, 53, 204.
150, 150, 141, 190, 200,

300, 262, 420.
160, 159, 118, 124, 212.
170, 130, 153,100, 78,101,

195, 92, 83, 141, 51.
1.75, 168, 169, 199, 153.
77, 81, 100, 100, 95, 68,

100.
72, 71, 61, 62, 108.

Glengariff.. Ohaupo Greenslade, Mrs. .. 1,088 15,237 9

Dunlop
Waipa
Mimosa Downs
Walton ..

Kaipaki
Te Awamutu
Walton..

Sturges, W. N. ..
McGovern, E.

IHutchinson, C. Q,..
1Butler, R.

450
678

1,009
1,182

5,967
11,186
8,582

13,003

5

7
9

Waitangi ..
Pukekawa..
Moana Vale

Waiuku
Pukekawa
Rotb-o-rangi

: Sinclair, W. E. ..I Morrison, R. E. ..
}Paine, P...

1,014
690

1,812

9,637
4,840

13,474

5
6
11

Lansdowne
Woodside .. Walton

Matangi
Mapp, P. H. and W.
Goodwin, E. G. W.

and A.
Harris, Harry
Clarkin, John

773
1,294

8,506
24,583

7
11

Paparamu
Clarkin

Near Tirau
Komokorau Sur-

vey District
Near Te Aroha ..

865
623

10,388
15,000

6
7

Hoururangi Edwards, G. B. 374 5,048 5

17,195 202,155

16,630

131

Korokipo .. Hawke's Bay.
Korokipo J. E. Lane 670 7 64, 102, 79, 162, 101, 112,

50.
112, 114, 127, 114, 166,

181, 188, 1.41, 122, 194.
155, 153, 153, 149, 167,

167, 195, 176, 138.

Matamau .. Matamau Lloyd, T. H. G.,and
Tansey, M.

Ross, R. B.

1,459 24,789 1.2

Blairgowrie Near Dannevirke 1,483 23,681 9

Nikau Grange
Moorfleld ..
Auohmore..

Wellington.
Ashhurst
Kimbolton
Okoia

Messrs. Fraser
E. H. Crabbe
McGregor, J.

3,612
672
807
633

65,100

18,830
16,948
14,570

28

6
5
7

130, 141, 145, 133, 123.
150, 184, 191, 150, 132.
120, 101, 100, 11.6, 64, 55,

78.
28, 25, 61, 105, 110.
178, 52, 140, 75, 147, 143,

171.
95, 135,184, 199, 147, 169,

199, 186, 94, 95, 95.
46, 60, 141, 65, 65.

Glencairn
Quilltowen

Turakina
Wanganui

Bruce, J...
Whiteman, E. H. .. 1,599

329
33,567
11,587

6
8

Otauiri Hunterville Simpson, R. K., A.G.,
andR. K. jun.

Meyer, J. C, jun...

906 21,524 12

Lake Alice NearMarton Junc-
tion

378 10,270 7

Clifton Grove
Marlborough.

Lower Wairau .. Haywood, A. E.

5,324 127,296

15,307

51

70, 65, 38, 41, 71, 83.368 5

Harihari .. Westland.
Harihari Rasmussen, T. V... 117, 117, 117, 117, 117.586 3,223

Brookland
Waitohi Downs
Melville Downs
Gleniffer ..

Canterbury.
Winchester
Temuka
Pairlie
Beautiful Valley

R. Brookland
D. Shaw, jun.
Black, William ..
Macaulay, A., and

Mrs. Dick
North, W. B
Harris, E.
Dixon, R. A.

400
1,021
1,023

852

9,621
12,636
12,280
10,277

5
6
5
5

53, 68, 93, 65, 121.
178, 197, 200, 223, 223.
197, 224, 198, 208, 196.
160, 200, 164, 164, 164.

Wentnor ..
Chastleton
Owersby .. Pleasant Valley ..

Fairlie

1,113
1,528
2,181

12,248
10,885
17,992

5
5
8

207, 207, 206, 218, 275.
279,333,335, 276, 305.
213, 248, 252, 256, 242,

284, 385, 301.
186, 115, 112, 100, 250,

100.
260, 260, 217, 264, 226,

300, 104.
79, 66, 79, 79, 78, 77.

Kelman ..
Trentham..

Eiffelton ..
Lowcliffe

Eairlie

Lowcliff

Kelman, A. W., P. B.,
and J. A.

Langridge, A. G., and
Crampton, G. W.

Henderson, J. E. A.
and M. L.

Quinn, D.

863

1,631

535

13,283

15,498

14,976

6

7

7

Angland .. Arowhenua 292 8,746 5 100, 48, 42, 54, 48.

Otago.
Kakanui Bruoe, G.

11,439 138,442 64

39, 40, 76, 25, 25.Bruce 205 6,368 5

Merrivale No. 1
Southland.

Merrivale Ellis, J. G. 2,276 16,560 11 305, 376, 293, 178, 250,
199, 169, 257, 249.

184, 157, 297, 310, 275,
315, 342.

No. 2 1,880 14,074 8

4,156 30,634 19

42,885 588,525 308
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